# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kiyoshi SHIMIZU	07/03/2008

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KOKUYO CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1-1, Oimazato minami, 6-chome, Higashinari-ku
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29318110

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(207)622-9732 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

207-622-3747 Phone:

DHASZKO@EATONPEABODY.COM Email:

EATON PEABODY PATENT GROUP, LLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 5249

Address Line 2: 77 Sewall Street, Suite 3000 Address Line 4: **AUGUSTA, MAINE 04332-5249** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50887.1.P01US01(ID 990-2)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dennis R. Haszko

Total Attachments: 2

source=00360812#page1.tif source=00360812#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021269 FRAME: 0690

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

1:

1) Kiyoshi SHIMIZU c/o KOKUYO S&T CO., LTD., 1-1, Oimazato-minami 6-chome, Higashinari-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as May 13, 2008, I do sell and assign to:

KOKUYO CO., LTD. 1-1, Oimazato minami 6-chome, Higashinari-ku Osaka-shi, Osaka JAPAN

all my right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the design disclosed in U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/318,110, filed May 13, 2008, relating to, and entitled:

#### TOY BUILDING BLOCK

and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any design registration, design patent or petty patent issued therefrom, including Japanese Design Application No. 2007-031432, filed November 14, 2007, and to any design registration, design patent or petty patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

I authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from Kiyoshi SHIMIZU to KOKUYO CO., LTD. ID 990-2 Page 1 of 2

SIGNED at	•	City or Town			Country	
this 31	day of	Tuly,	2008 .			
		-		Shimizu		
		]	Kiyoshi SHIM	ZU		
	STA	TEMENT BY W	TNESS		7	
1,			whose full po	st office address		
				is		
	(name of witn	ess)				
		did see Kiyoshi			1	
		or is personally l	known to me to	be the person		
described in	such document	•				
			Signature	e of Witness	_	
			<u> </u>			

Assignment from Kiyoshi SHIMIZU to KOKUYO CO., LTD. ID 990-2 Page 2 of 2  $\,$ 

**RECORDED: 07/22/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021269 FRAME: 0692